payment covers the ½ months of August and December, so there is no payment due in
December.

• Families may register or withdraw at any time during the school year. However, families who
withdraw from the program will forfeit their spot in the program. Reenrollment in the program will
depend on the number of participants at that time. If space is limited, students will be added to
the waiting list.

• Parents will incur a charge of $1 per minute for students not picked up by the indicated pick-up
time of either 4:30 or 5:30pm. For families of multiple students, a flat rate of $75 will be charged
after twenty-five minutes. Habitual tardiness may forfeit placement in the program.

• All behavior expectations and disciplinary actions follow the guidelines outlined in the Heritage
Christian School Parent/Student Handbook beginning on p.19. Habitual disciplinary problems
may forfeit placement in the program.

26 | P a g e

MONTHLY PROGRAM RATES

 5-Day Rates for BASP

Category  Before School
Only

7:00 – 8:00am

After School
Only

3:25 – 4:30pm

After School Only
3:25 – 5:30pm

Before & After
School

3:25 – 4:30pm

Before & After
School

3:25 – 5:30 pm
Single  $90.00  $90.00  $155.00  $155.00  $220.00

Family  $125.00  $125.00  $225.00  $225.00  $325.00

3-Day Rates for BASP
Category

Before School
Only

7:00 – 8:00am BSP

After School
Only

3:25 – 4:30pm

After School Only
3:25 – 5:30pm

Before & After
School

3:25 – 4:30pm

Before & After
School

3:25 – 5:30 pm
Single  $60.00  $60.00  $10.00  $10.00  $140.00

Family  $85.00  $85.00  $145.00  $145.00  $205.00

2-Day Rates for BASP

Category
Before School

Only
7:00 – 8:00am

After School
Only

3:25 – 4:30pm

After School
Only

3:25 – 5:30pm

Before & After
School

3:25 – 4:30pm

Before & After
School

3:25 – 5:30 pm

Single  $50.00  $50.00  $80.00  $80.00  $110.00

Family  $70.00  $70.00  $115.00  $115.00  $155.00

Pre-Kindergarten After School (1:40-3:25pm)
Category  5-Day Pre-Kindergarten  3-Day Pre-Kindergarten  2-Day Pre-Kindergarten

Single  $155.00  $100.00  $80.00

Family  $225.00  $150.00  $115.00

Capacity:

PLEASE NOTE: Per guidelines established by the Iowa Department of Human Services, there
is a maximum capacity of 12 students per teacher for the Pre-Kindergarten After School
Program and a maximum of 15 students per teacher for the Before and After School Program.
While we would love to be able to accommodate all children in our after school program, this is
not always the case during the beginning of the school year due to a turnover of workers. During